

세 입 예 산 서

2020년도 추경 4 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-----------|
| | | | 증감률 | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 586,969,232 | 570,117,804 | 16,851,428 | 2.96 % |
| 100 지방세 수입 | 38,093,000 | 35,612,000 | 2,481,000 | 6.97 % |
| 110 지방세 | 38,093,000 | 35,612,000 | 2,481,000 | 6.97 % |
| 111 보통세 | 37,393,000 | 35,212,000 | 2,181,000 | 6.19 % |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 700,000 | 400,000 | 300,000 | 75.00 % |
| 200 세외수입 | 11,908,662 | 11,357,556 | 551,106 | 4.85 % |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 6,629,612 | 6,527,783 | 101,829 | 1.56 % |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 166,500 | 166,500 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 212 사용료수입 | 1,520,240 | 1,518,720 | 1,520 | 0.10 % |
| 213 수수료수입 | 1,091,000 | 1,031,000 | 60,000 | 5.82 % |
| 214 사업수입 | 972,763 | 1,136,513 | △ 163,750 | △ 14.41 % |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 975,050 | 775,050 | 200,000 | 25.80 % |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,904,059 | 1,900,000 | 4,059 | 0.21 % |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 5,279,050 | 4,829,773 | 449,277 | 9.30 % |
| 222 부담금 | 56,600 | 56,000 | 600 | 1.07 % |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 352,400 | 352,000 | 400 | 0.11 % |
| 224 기타수입 | 4,845,050 | 4,396,773 | 448,277 | 10.20 % |
| 225 지난년도수입 | 25,000 | 25,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 300 지방교부세 | 202,550,000 | 202,550,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 310 지방교부세 | 202,550,000 | 202,550,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 311 지방교부세 | 202,550,000 | 202,550,000 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 26,488,000 | 25,688,000 | 800,000 | 3.11 % |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 26,488,000 | 25,688,000 | 800,000 | 3.11 % |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 26,488,000 | 25,688,000 | 800,000 | 3.11 % |
| 500 보조금 | 234,388,218 | 221,368,896 | 13,019,322 | 5.88 % |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 174,715,957 | 162,867,141 | 11,848,816 | 7.28 % |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 174,715,957 | 162,867,141 | 11,848,816 | 7.28 % |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 59,672,261 | 58,501,755 | 1,170,506 | 2.00 % |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 59,672,261 | 58,501,755 | 1,170,506 | 2.00 % |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 73,541,352 | 73,541,352 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 710 보전수입등 | 47,837,427 | 47,837,427 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 711 잉여금 | 42,596,324 | 42,596,324 | 0 | 0.00 % |

| 장·관·항 | | 예산액 | 기정액 | 비교증감 | |
|-------|---------|------------|------------|------|--------|
| | | | | 증감률 | |
| 712 | 전년도이월금 | 5,222,600 | 5,222,600 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 713 | 융자금원금수입 | 18,503 | 18,503 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 720 | 내부거래 | 25,703,925 | 25,703,925 | 0 | 0.00 % |
| 721 | 전입금 | 25,703,925 | 25,703,925 | 0 | 0.00 % |